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VX 5302.030
Slide rail, 2 U, static installation,

heavy duty
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VX 5302.030 - Slide rail, 2 U, static installation, heavy duty

for VXIT

For mounting between a front and rear pair of mounting angles for 482.6 mm (19") standard
mounting angles and 482.6 mm (19") dynamic mounting angles in the VX IT.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Benefits

Applications

Material
Surface finish
Supply includes
Load capacity
Note

Installation options

© Rittal 2025

VX 5302.030

Side system punchings for mounting accessories and cooling
components that expel to the side.

Simply locate into the system punchings of the 482.6 mm (19")
mounting brackets after adjusting the required 482.6 mm (19")
distance between levels

For attachment between the front and rear 482.6 mm (19")
mounting level
To support heavy installed equipment

Sheet steel

Zinc-plated

Assembly parts

2000 N, static

Effective contact surface 35 mm per side

for 482.6 mm (19") mounting angles, standard: Distance between
levels 320/345 mm
for 482.6 mm (19") mounting angles, dynamic: Distance between
levels 300/325 mm



Features

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

E-Number Sweden
ETIM9

ECLASS 8.0
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2 pc(s).

1.04

1.04

73269098
4028177952591
E7282590
EC002620

27189261



