Rittal - The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.





VX 5302.030

Slide rail, 2 U, static installation, heavy duty

State: 18/10/2025 (Source: rittal.com/au-en)



VX 5302.030 - Slide rail, 2 U, static installation, heavy duty for VX IT

For mounting between a front and rear pair of mounting angles for 482.6 mm (19") standard mounting angles and 482.6 mm (19") dynamic mounting angles in the VX IT.



Features

Model No.	VX 5302.030
	VA 3302.030
Product description	Side system punchings for mounting accessories and cooling components that expel to the side.
Benefits	Simply locate into the system punchings of the 482.6 mm (19") mounting brackets after adjusting the required 482.6 mm (19") distance between levels
Applications	For attachment between the front and rear 482.6 mm (19") mounting level To support heavy installed equipment
Material	Sheet steel
Surface finish	Zinc-plated
Supply includes	Assembly parts
Load capacity	2000 N, static
Note	Effective contact surface 35 mm per side
Installation options	for 482.6 mm (19") mounting angles, standard: Distance between levels 320/345 mm for 482.6 mm (19") mounting angles, dynamic: Distance between levels 300/325 mm

© Rittal 2025

Features

Packs of	2 pc(s).
Net weight	1.04
Gross weight	1.04
Customs tariff number	73269098
EAN	4028177952591
E-Number Sweden	E7282590
ETIM 9	EC002620
ECLASS 8.0	27189261

© Rittal 2025 3